2/23/10

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexaneria, VA 22314



Atty. Docket No.: 15786-000001/US Page 1 of 1

02-26-20	)10 SHEET
To ti	
Pleas 1035900	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Siemens Electronics Assembly Systems GmbH &	Name: NANOFOCUS AG
Co. KG	Street Address: Lindnerstr. 98
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  UYES NO	City: Oberhausen
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: <b>GERMANY</b> Postal Code: <b>D-46149</b>
Assignment	
Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES NO
Execution Date: October 22, 2009	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
08/981728	5.991,040
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 08-0750
Country: USA	•
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Donald J. Daley/34,313   February 23, 2010     Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.   Signature   Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)	

DJD/amn

02/25/2016 MJAMA1

25718989 7500000 A

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 024000 FRAME: 0929

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Electronics Assembly Systems GmbH & Co. KG, Rupert-Mayer-Str. 44, D-81379 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U. S. Patent

Nos. 5991040, 6791698 and 7038793

WHEREAS; We, NanoFocus AG, Lindnerstr. 98, D-46149 Oberhausen, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Siemens Electronics Assembly Systems GmbH & Co. KG, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said NanoFocus AG, all the rights, titles and interests in and to said U.S. Patent.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 22

day of

October

2009

Siemens Electronics Assembly Systems GmbH & Co. KG

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 02/23/2010

Both authorized officers

Beate Gallenmüller

Reak Jallaumilles